
May 6, 2025RS-25-067

INSTALLATION OF AUDIO-VISUAL 
EQUIPMENT FOR THE EMERGENCY 
OPERATIONS CENTER



Background
 In December 2024, the Information Technology department 

published a Request for Proposals (RFP) to provide EOC audio-
visual equipment and received four responses

 An evaluation team consisting of staff from the Finance, 
Information Technology, Emergency Operations, and Fire 
Departments evaluated the four proposals

 Of those four, GTS/Uplink was selected as the vendor that had 
the best qualifications and fully met the City's operational, 
technological, and fiscal requirements

2



Background
3

Constant 
Technologies

Conference 
Technologies 

Inc

Diversified GTS/UpLink

$1,292,720.26 $823,392
Not Turnkey
City responsible 
for all cable runs 
and mounting 
boards 

$1,269,070.72 $895,350
Turnkey Includes 
all cabling and 
backing boards
Includes 3 Year 
Service 
agreement 



Background
 The new Emergency Operation Center audio-visual system will 
have the ability to:

• Display information across a seamless video wall consisting 
of multi-view commercial-grade displays

• Display and integration to training and conference rooms
• Integrate with the Real Time Crime Center 
• Conference using webcam, ceiling mounted speakers, and 

an array of microphones
• Wireless presentation gateway to facilitate Bring Your Own 

Device (BYOD) screen sharing

4



Recommendation

 Staff recommends the City Manager, or his designee be 
authorized to execute a Professional Service agreement with 
GTS/Uplink for in the installation of Audio/Visual Equipment 
for the new EOC in the amount of $895,350 utilizing the DIR-
CPO-4754 contract and authorize the City Manager, or 
designee, be expressly authorized to execute any and all 
change orders set within the amounts set by state and local 
law.  

5


	Installation of Audio-Visual equipment for the Emergency Operations Center
	Background
	Background
	Background
	Recommendation

